(c) Participating counties shall furnish the Department such reports, accountings, 6 

and other information at such times and in such form as the Department may require."  7 
SECTION 3.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the 8 

Department of Administration the sum of seven hundred fifty thousand dollars 9 
($750,000) in recurring funds for the 2008-2009 fiscal year to provide the assistance to 10 
county veterans service programs that is required by this act. 11 

SECTION 4.  This act becomes effective July 1, 2008. 12